Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School

Circular 24-016/L07 4th September, 2024

Yours faithfully,

Dear Parents,

<u>Circular on Graduation Ceremony for Flag Raising Team Members</u>

The members of our school's flag-raising team have completed the training course earlier and will participate in the graduation ceremony organized by the Hong Kong Flag-raising Team Association. The graduation ceremony will be held together with the "Hong Kong and Shenzhen Youth Celebrating the 75th Anniversary of the Founding of the People's Republic of China Flag Raising Review Ceremony" co-organized by the Shenzhen Futian District Education Bureau. Members of our school's flag-raising team will go to Shenzhen for a two-day and one-night exchange activity. The details are listed below:

Date	19-10-2024 (Saturday) to 20-10-2024 (Sunday)
Meeting time	6:30 a.m. (Saturday)
Dismissal time	5:00 p.m. (Sunday)
Assembly and Dismissal point	To be determined
Venue	Shenzhen Pengcheng Youth Activity Camp
Activities	Graduation ceremony, educational games, military experience
Clothing	Neatly decorated flag-raising team uniforms
Fees	\$250
Travel documents	Hong Kong Identity Document, Mainland Travel Permit for Hong Kong and Macau Residents, or other valid travel documents.

Please fill in the following reply slip and return it to the teacher in charge for processing. For enquiries, please contact Mr. Ho Hing Wing.

	<i>Chow Kim Flo</i> Chow Kim Ho
×	Principal Principal
Tsuen Wan Trade Association Reply Slip of Circular 24-016/L07 < Please return Circular on Graduation Ceremony for F	on Primary School it to Mr. Ho via the class teacher
Dear Principal, I acknowledge receipt of the above circular flag raising team members.	regarding the Graduation Ceremony for
Parents' remarks (if any):() Class:	Parent's Signature: